

Government of West Bengal **District Health & Family Welfare Samiti** Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat



Memo No. DH&FWS/NRHM/2013/870

Dated: 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2013

## NOTIFICATION

## Sub: Finalization of selection of Accounts Personnel at Dr. J. R. Dhar Sub-Divisional Hospital, Bongaon

In accordance with the approval given by the District Health & Family Welfare Samiti, North 24 Parganas, Sri Chiranjit Mondal residing at Halisahar, East Kabiraj Para, P.O-Hazinagar, P.O-Bizpur, Pin-743135 has been selected for the post of Accounts Personnel on purely contractual basis under RCH-NRHM at Dr. J. R. Dhar Sub-Divisional Hospital, Bongaon and subsequently he is instructed to report to the office of the undersigned (with photo identity proof, residential proof, cast certificate and certificates of educational qualification in original) for joining within seven days from the date of issue of this notification. If he failing to report within the stipulated time period will not be allowed to join later.

Secretary

District Health & family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 parganas

Memo No. DH&FWS/NRHM/2013/870/1(10)

Dated: 30th October, 2013

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The State Mission Director-NRHM, Deptt. Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. The Executive Director, West Bengal State Health & Family Welfare Samity.
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The DIO-NIC, North 24 Parganas with the request to publish the notice in the official website ANA C of North 24 Parganas
  - 5. The Dy.CMOH-I/Dy.CMOH-II/Dy.CMOH-III/DMCHO/ZLO/DPHNO/DTO, North 24Parganas
  - 6. The Accounts Officer, Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
  - 7. The ACMOH Bongaon Sub-Division, North 24 Parganas
  - 8. The Superintendent, Dr. R. Dhar Sub-Divisional Hospital, Bongaon, North 24 Parganas
  - 9. The System Coordinator. Deptt. Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of West Bengal with the request to publish the notice in the official website of Department
  - 10. The DPMU-NRHM, Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
  - 11. Sri Chiranjit Mondal, Halisahar, East Kabiraj Para, P.O-Hazinagar, P.O-Bizpur, Pin-743135
  - 12. Guard file

05 Secretar

District Health & family Welfare Samiti & **Chief Medical Officer of Health** North 24 parganas